Dollars ($1,000.00) for each taxpayer or Two thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) for married filing 

jointly, or One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) for any taxpayer which is a legal 

business entity.  The total credit authorized shall not exceed One Million seven Hundred Fifty 

Thousand dollars ($1,750,000.00) annually.  The bill further allows a credit to any taxpayer who 

makes a contribution to an eligible educational improvement grant organization not to exceed 

One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) to an individual, Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) for